Notice Regarding Dolphin Cove

I am writing to inform you that due to several positive COVID-19 test results among residents of Dolphin Cove, and out of an abundance of caution, we are moving to an all-resident quarantine that will be in effect until further notice.  

We are taking these actions after consultation with the NYC Department of Health and Mental Hygiene and CUNY to best protect the health and safety of our residents, Dolphin Cove staff, and our community. As always, health and safety are our number one priority and we are monitoring this situation closely. 

Jennifer S. Borrero, JD